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Licensed Bonded & Insured

3813 Kendale Road, Annandale, VA 22003 Mario Vega
Tel: (866) 942-5045 / Fax: (866) 942-5046 371.259.9430

www.solutionpaintingva.com

solupaint@hotmail.com
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INTERIOR PAINTING

Below are the general steps we will take on your project. Items are placed in the center of the room and covered with clean, new plastic
sheeting, All Floors protected with drop cloths. Holes and cracks in ceiling and walls are filled, stains are sealed and surfaces are scuff
sanded. Repaired areas are primed and finally painted. Furniture and accessories are moved back to their desired locations. Floors and
Carpets are vacuumed and swept. All materials are removed.

[ FOYER (el two 1 sc @ waliway:  (c/¢ws (1) sc

@~ LIVING ROOM (c/ W) £1) sc [ DINNINGROOM. € W T SC

[] FAMILY ROOM C W T sC [] POWDER ROOM C W _ T sC

[ KITCHEN c W T sC [1 BATHROOM #1 C_ W _ T S

[ MASTER BEDROOM \E‘#) (w {1} sc [] BATHROOM #2 C_w T s

(31" BEDROOM 1 & i fv/g} I,:: SC [d~BASEMENT F i 5 (\1__) u){‘ﬁj

(5l BEDROOM 2 € wHT) sc [ CLOSET # KA ST S W
(] OTHER - /,l{}‘,‘%ﬁ‘?“ o K {.’;fl'}J ;Yi)-'i

[0 cENG [ FRAMES (] WINDOWS  [] DOORS . [] MOLDING [] BASEBOARDS
VW“ WALL C=CEILING T=TRIM 8C=SKIN COAT

A@ditional Insﬁ’uctions/Options/Echusion{gj{ Z) %" :‘\D F )9 {LLEEE‘J %:T Pﬁ }‘j i{iéfi [ﬁﬂ f"YJ E f m {2[7 4@
e bapee pi il 1707 aavet ool 3 %5 P20
H2) Cetanb SIVR pkf j}g;)(:) F 88T aoDi A5 .

Additional work o be performed:
[] CARPENTRY [ OTHER

Duron paint wilk be uscd unless otherwise requested by cusivmer. An additional charge will be made for othef paint Bxands.
Owner must remtove all delicate staff around all areas that will be painted,

We agree hereby to furnish material and labor — cowmplele in accordance with above specifications, for 'tﬁé‘s‘“fuvﬁ_ﬁfm_‘

/ Y
dollars ($ { 4 50 / )
. kN -

o, g™

Acceptance of Contract — The above prices, specifications and
conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized Signature
to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance; Signature
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Future Work

! have received a copy of this pagﬁ"

Thank you very much for your business!
Please caII if you have any questions about the work we have completed or estimated for you.

Estimates are valid for 30 days.

-

©2008 Clockwork Heme Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved




ELECTRICAL TECHNGLORIES

PO Box 60650 Rockvilie, MD  20859-0650
301-948-5252, 301-948-7707 FAX, mail@certifiedelec.com
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Name la_ne, %{}a r Name
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] salisfactory completion of the above described work and accepts the charges Gard Type TOTAL OTHER
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; ,) copy of this invoice. .
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SERVICE SINCE 1954

- WWW. bla:newmdowrepair com FAX

L LOCATION . . BILLING'ADDRESS -
B266200@
JARE PEREZ JANE PEREZ
9307 MAYCREST ST : 9307 HMAYCREST ST
FAIRFAX VA 22031 FAIRFAX
Ordered Byv: JANE PEEEZ
__DATE OF ORDER . _HOME TELEPHONE NUMBER __ OFFICETELEPHONE NUMBER . .-

19/11/711 371-835-6406 371-835%-5486

UPON COMPL 209 1ize4@42

" CREDIT CARD -

18720751

_ Scheduled Forg
B COMMENTS

CALL #I INSPECT 2 ANDERSON WINDOWS MISSING BALAﬁCEQ
EMAILING PICTURES - BRING PART & DO UORE SAME DAY IF POSS.
$65 SITE INSPECTION WAS GUQTED.

NEEDTO COMPLETE

(301) 565-4979

; TERMS - - SALES NO. -- ~ ORDERNUMBER . . PO.NUMBER - - {fAP NUMBER - ZONE: - - CROSS STREET .
|

=N N O Ay 2410 LINDEN LANE
B}E &HN E & REPAIR ORDER SILVER SPRING, MD 20910
WINDOW REPAIR SERVICE MHIC #120646 (301) 565-4949

V4 22831

5644 HZ QTDNEHURS'I DR
DATE OF SERVICE MECHANIC - o TIMEOUT -

WORK COMPLETED WORK COMPLETED
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QUOTE

Store 4605 MERRIFIELD
2815 MERRILEE DRIVE
FAIRFAX, VA 22031

Page 1 of 4

Phone: (703) 205-1245
Salesperson: BRSOKW
Reviewer;

Nama

PEREZ JANE

Home Phone

(571) 839-6406

Addess 9307 MARYCREST ST

Company Name

i
'
.
'
'
.
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i
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)
'
|
'
'
'
'
'
v
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i

No. 4605-431096

Sy FAIRFAX Job Descrigton YOLLOW 27(NO FOLDER YET) i 2011-07-29 15:53
State \/p Zp 22031-1917 S FAIRFAX ...Prices Valid Thru: 08/05/2011 ,
: —Z . . H _ —smmO—l_bz U_mm >ZU wmw<_om wcgg>m< %owaqw%m_ﬂﬂqﬂwﬁ%z 1o limit the quantities of merchandise
e g REF 10 “ Aﬁv
BASIC INSTALLATION LABOR: AN Z AN )
ASKU R ESCRIPTION = RIGEEXEH | EXTENSION..
692-069 |F&l SITE mm_"_z_m:_zo WOoOD- NAT/0142 BSC m>zc\m.;_z 3 ooEm $4,599.95
CUSTOM _.>mo_"_ mmrmoqmc _zo_,cumm - o
COPTION [ o 05 _ et DESCRIPTION: - XTENSION: -
1 mam 00 TO REPLACE ¢ 6 mo>mom INSTALLER WILL PROVIDE BOARDS. $165.00 $165.00
2 23 STEPS. $100.00 $2,300.00
INSTALEATION:SITE NAME:]PEREZ, JANE INSTALL LABOR CHARGE: $7,064.95
ADDRESS: __ 9307 MARYCREST ST N TRIP CHARGE: $0.00
CITY: _FAIRFAX STATE: VA N_muﬁw@ 1917 CREDIT FOR DEPOSIT/MEASURE: ($35.00)
COUNTY: FAIRFAX SALES TAX RATE: 5.000 TAX: Merchandisa\ M~ LABOR - N ALL TOTAL E $7,029.95
PHONE: _(571) 839-6406 ALTERNATE PHONE-{§741850-6406 _
INSTALLER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: CUSTOMER WANTS EH%M?%QZ
SASIS INSTALLATION LABOR INCLUDES:
MEASURE @@ SEMI-GLOSS
INSTALLER TRAVEL WITHIN 30 MILES QOF STORE A INSTALLER WILL PROVIDE STAIN AND POLYURETHANE,
PR~ | __~* CONTINUED ON-NEXT PAGE ++

Page1ot4  *'0. 4605-431096




QUOTE - Continued

3

Last Name: PEREZ

No. 4605-431096

Page 2 of 4

" {REF #1071

mbzgzm STAINING, _u0r<cmm.ﬁ1>2m ON mx_m..ﬁ_zm FLOORS.
CUSTCOMER MUST CHOOSE STAIN COLOR
CUSTOMER MUST CHOOSE POLYURETHANE FINISH: SATIN OR

RE-TACK CARPET
JOB SITE CLEAN-UP AND WALK THROUGH WITH CUSTOMER

WORK ON SUNDAYS OR HOLIDAYS

MOVE BREAKABLES AND/OR VALUABLE OBJECTS INCLUDING PIANOS,
GRANDFATHER CLOCKS, AQUARIUMS OR ANTIQUES

WATER EXTRACTION

REMOVE OR HAUL AWAY HEAVILY ANIMAL SOILED OR FLEA INFESTED CARPET
REMOVE EXISTING BASEBOARDS

REMOVE OR REPLACE EXTERIOR THRESHOLDS

ALTER EXISTING STRUCTURE OR OFENING

ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING DISCONNECT AND RECONNECT - SEE MKT FOR
DETAILS

UNLESS STATED ABOVE THIS INSTALLATION DOES NOT INCLUDE;

INSTALL GLUE DOWN WOOD, NAIL DOWN WOOD OR TILE FLOCRING
PARTICLE BOARD

TRIMMING EXTERIOR DOORS

OVER

TRIMMING INTERIOR POCKET DOORS
FLOCR GRINDING

COMMERCIAL SEAM WELDING
SHOWER PANS

“**REVIEW HAZMAT POLICIES BEFORE PROCEEDING***™*

" HOW THE PROCESS OF PURCHASING AN INSTALLATION WORKS:
1. SELECT NEEDED MERCHANDISE WITH A HOME DEPOT ASSOCIATE
2. BASED ON YOUR ESTIMATE OF THE ROOM'S DIMENSIONS, Wi WILL
ESTIMATE THE TOTAL COST OF YOUR INSTALLATION

3. WE WILL SCHEDULE A MEASUREMENT APPOINTMENT TO VERIFY THE
WORK AND MATERIAL REQUIRED.

AFTER THE MEASURE, WE WILL UPDATE YOUR QUOTE. NOTE: THIS
AMOUNT CAN CHANGE DUE TO UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS.

4. WE WILL ORDER YOUR MATERIAL AFTER YOU PAY THE BALANCE OF
THE PRICE OF THE FOR MATERIAL AND INSTALLATION.

WE WILL GIVE YOU AN ESTIMATED LEAD TIME THAT MAY CHANGE
BASED ON THE AVAILABILITY OF THE PRODUCT.

5. ONCE THE MERCHANDISE IS RECEIVED, THE INSTALLER WILL
CONTACT YOU WITHIN TWO WORK DAYS AND SET A DATE

SPECIAL NOTES:

WE WILL NOT:

REMOVE OR HAUL AWAY ANIMAL SOILED OR FLEA INFESTED CARPET
MOVE SOME [TEMS, SUCH AS PIANOS, GRANDFATHER CLOCKS,
AQUARIUMS, OR ANTIQUES

DISCONNECT OR CONNECT GAS APPLIANCES OR WATER LINES
RELOCATE APPLIANCES

DO ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING WORKS

PAINT, STAIN, OR FINISH TRIM OR MOLDINGS

REPLACE EXTERIOR THRESHOLDS

INSTALL ANY FLOORING OVER PARTICLE BOARD

WORK ON SUNDAYS OR HOLIDAYS

HARDWOOD & LAMINATE FLOORING MOISTURE INSTALLATION
GUIDELINES

THE HOME DEPOT HAS AGREED UPON CONSISTENT Qc_omr_me FOR
MEASURING AND DEALING WITH HARD SURFACE

| - *** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

Page 2 of 4 /\L/_O. 4605-431096 mcmﬂoﬁ Copy




Last Name: PEREZ

No. 4605-431096

Page 3 of 4

o P REF #1101

FOR THE INSTALLATION.
s BEFORE YOUR INSTALLATION *s+eesrs

EMPTY ALL CABINETS, ENTERTAINMENT CENTERS, BOOKCASES,
CLOSETS, ETC

MOVE ALL BREAKABLES, SUCH AS LAMP, VASES, MIRRORS, WALL
HANGINGS, ANTIQUES, OR OTHER VALUABLES

DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT SUCH AS
TELEVISIONS, STEREOS, AND COMPUTERS

FOR INSTALLATIONS WHERE PEDESTAL SINKS NEED TO BE REMOVED
AND REPLACED, THE CUSTOMER MAY CHOOSE TO CONTRACT THEIR OWN
PLUMBER OR USE THE HOME DEPOT PLUMBING SERVICES PROGRAM TO
ARRANGE FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT. THE HOME DEPOT
FLOORING PROGRAMS DO NOT PROVIDE FOR THIS SERVICE.

THE BUILDING MUST BE COMPLETELY CLOSED IN, WITH OUTSIDE
WINDOWS, DOORS, AND THRESHOLDS [N PLACE

ALL WET TRADES (E.G. ., DRYWALL, PLASTERS) SHOULD BE

FINISHED BEFORE INSTALLATION

AIR CONDITIONING, HEATING, AND VENTILATION SYSTEMS MUST BE
OPERABLE

ELECTRICITY AND WATER MUST BE PROVIDED IN THE WORK AREA
*DURING YOUR INSTALLATION ™ =sswee

AN ADULT OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE, WITH THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE
DECISIONS ABOUT YOUR INSTALLATION,

MUST BE PRESENT DURING THE JOBSITE INSPECTION AND
INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION TIMES VARY DEPENDING ON THE SIZE AND SCOPE OF
THE PROJECT

MANY INSTALLATIONS WILL CAUSE INCONVENIENCE IF YOU ARE

LIVING IN THE HOUSE

TEMPERATURE MUST BE WITHIN 60-80 DEGREES F

CHILDREN AND PETS MUST BE KEPT AWAY FROM THE WORK AREA

IT MAY BE NOISY DUE TO HAMMERING, KICKING, ETC

THE ADHESIVES USED FOR INSTALLATION CAN PRODUCE STRONG ODORS
CUTTING MATERIAL, REMOVING EXISTING FLOORING AND SUBFLOOR
PREPARATION CAN CREATE DUST

THAT CAN INFILTRATE OTHER PARTS OF YOUR HOUSE. WE WILL
ATTEMPT TO KEEP DUST TO A MINIMUM.

**TAFTER YOUR INSTALLATION ===+

YOU MAY HAVE TO DO TOUCH UP PAINTING AFTER YOUR
INSTALLATIONS

MOISTURE INSTALLATION ISSUES.

WE HAVE ESTABLISHED GUIDELINES IN EACH OF QUR AFFECTED
PRODUCTS AND THEY ARE INHERENT TO THE

QUALIFICATION OF ANY WARRANTY CLAIM ASSOCIATED WITH MOISTURE
OUR FLOORING MANUFACTURER'S HAVE AGREED TO AN ESTABLISHED
SET OF GUIDELINES. THESE GUIDELINES WILL ALLOW

THE USE OF A TRAMEX OR CALCIUM CHLORIDE TEST AND SET AGREED
UPON STANDARDS.

MOISTURE TEST, CONCRETE SUBFLOOR (TEST METHOD/TYPE/RESULT)
TRAMEX CME CALCIUM CHLORIDE ACTION

1}RANGE Q- 45 0-3LBS/1000 SQ.FT  INSTALL FLOORING
IN 24 HR. PERIOD

2)RANGE 4.6-5.0 3.01-5.0 LBS./1000 8Q, INSTALL MOISTURE

FT.IN24 HR PERIOD  BARRIER
3)RANGE 6.0- HIGHER 5.01 INGTALLATION
NOT ALLOWED

WOOD/LAMINATE

THE FIRST RANGE WILL ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF THE WOOD OR
LAMINATE OVER AN EXISTING SLAB, .

THE SECOND RANGE WILL ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF THE WOOD OR
LAMINATE OVER A (VINYL) OR AN EQUIVALENT

FLOORING MOISTURE BARRIER. (AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER.)
THE THIRD RANGE WOULD NOT ALLOW WOOD OR LAMINATE TO BE
INSTALLED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCE,

MOISTURE TEST, WOOD SUBFLOOR  (TEST METHOD/TYPE/RESULT)}
PIN TYPE WOOD MOISTURE CENTER ACTION

1) LESS THAN 4% DIFFERENCE BETWEEN  INSTALL FLOORING

WOOD AND SUB FLOOR AND LESS THAN
14% IN SUB FLOOR

2)MORE THAN 4% DIFFERENCE BETWEEN
WOOD AND SUB FLOOR AND LESS THAN
14% IN SUB FLOOR

3) MORE THAN 14% IN SUB FLOOR
WOOD/LAMINATE

THE FIRST RANGE WILL ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF THE WOOD OR
LAMINATE OVER AN EXISTING SLAB,

THE SECOND RANGE WILL ALLOW THE INSTALLATION OF THE WOOD OR
LAMINATE OVER A (VINYL) OR AN EQUIVALENT

FLOORING MOISTURE BARRIER. {AS REQUIRED BY MANUFACTURER.)

ACCLIMATE UNTIL
MINIMUMS MET

DELAY UNTIL MINIMUMS MET

|- *** CONTINUED-ON NEXT PAGE "~
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~ontinued

.+ INSTALLATION #1

Last Name: PEREZ

No. 4605-431096

Page 4 of 4

... (Continied) .7 REF #/01

CHANGE YOUR AIR FILTERS
THE HUMIDITY LEVEL IN THE HOME NEEDS TO BE WITHIN 35 TO 55

PERCENT AT ALL TIMES

REFER TO YOUR MANUY FACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MAINTENANCE
TTHTOTHER INSTALLATION EXPEGTATIONS:++»s

IF THE NEW FLOOR IS SUBSTANTIALLY THICKER THAN THE QLD

FLOOR, DOORS MAY NOT SWING CLEAR.

IF SO, YOU WILL HAVE TO REPLACE YOUR DOCRS ORHIRE A

CARPENTER TO TRIM THEM DOWN.

CANCELLING APPOINTMENTS WITH INSTALLERS OR MISSING SCHEDULED
APPOINTMENTS WILL

LEAD TO ADDITIONAL CHARGES.

IF UNFORESEEN LAEOR 1S NEEDED (E.G. REPAIR DAMAGE FROM WATER

OR TERMITES, ELECTRICAL OR PLUMBING

PROBLEMS), THERE WiLL BE EXTRA CHARGE, IN SOME CASES, THIS

LABOR MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE FROM HOME

DEPOT/EXPO DESIGN CENTER. SO THE CUSTOMER MUST HIRE THEIR

OWN CONTRAGTOR.

HTTTSERVICES NOT AVAILABLE WITH THIS INSTALLATION

PROGRAM; st

THE THIRD RANGE WOULD NOT ALLOW WOOD OR LAMINATE TO BE
INSTALLED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANGE.

"HOME DEPOT SERVICES WILL CHANGE THE WOODAAMINATE
INSTALLATION SPECS TO ALLOW FOR THE USEOF A

{VINYL) OR EQUIVALENT MOISTURE BARRIER UNDER THE CONDITIONS
THAT THE MANUFACTURER'S SUPPLIED,

*IN ADDITION, THE MANUFACTURERS CUSTOMER SERVICE/CLAIMS
DEPARTMENTS WILL ENSURE THAT ALL COMMUNICATION

TO CUSTOMER AND/OR HOME DEPOT PERSONNEL IS CONSTANT WITH THE
AGREED UPON SPECIFICATIONS AND GUIDELINES,

*""FOR ALL FLOORING INSTALLATIONS CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT
THE AMOUNT OF PRODUCT PURCHASED WILL BE THE BASIS FOR
INSTALLATION LABOR CHARGES, INCLUDING REMOVAL AND HAUL AWAY,
THIS AMOUNT MAY VARY FROM THE ACTUAL SIZE OF CUSTOMER'S
ROOM(S). FOR CARPET INSTALLATION, WE USE THE CARPET ESTIMATE
TO DETERMINE THE AMOUNT OF PADDING PURCHASED. ANY EXCESS
MATERIALS WILL BE LEFT WITH CUSTOMER UNLESS CUSTOMER
REQUESTS OTHERWISE. ™

END OF INSTALL #1

TOTAL CHARGES OF ALL MERCHANDISE & SERVICES |
_ ORDER TOTAL | $7,029.95
SALES TAX $0.00
TOTAL $7,029.95
r——— BALANCE DUE $7,029.95
END OFGRDER No, 4605431096 o
Page 4 of 4 n,\DwO. 4605-431096 05832@3\ | .




FE&LOCK s
3301 Mt. Vernon Ave. N

Alexandria, VA 22305 \,

Tel: (703) 684-6161
{OFFICE)
Px: (703) 684-1856
2 (SERVICES) -
(703) 7%?0%55'@? DCISVA#11-5697 Wiy arazmareco™ FED ID #541088306 160732
DATE Phone No. Billing Name Information [f Different: Phone No.
S22/ ’
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L Asg R 2
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omer Sign £ ' Total S
Cust Sig ature(}/ %\TM’E/ \ :]L/ Moa:erial / O C/ |
Print Name Total g— > 3
Technician Initia‘lDA 'Z?&:'.kw/ Labor Z 2 / el
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/
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Please Pay From This Tﬁlﬁ%e

Make Checks Payable To
AI'-‘IEA SAFE & LOCK SERVICE




3301 Mt. Vernon Ave.
Alexandria, VA 22305

Tel: (703) 684-6161

(OFFICE)
F7< (703) 684-1856 . B |
) {SERVICES) :

Fax: (703). Z%go%ZNSG? DCJS VA #11-5697 ,easaf FED ID #541088306 161335
DATEO’.?,}/} } . Phone N{S‘?p' )é'g& G‘{/dc' Bifling N?r.ne Information [f Different: Phone No.
Gl XY .

Address?; o iz eSS _}5 S’ 14 Address

City R Py % X’ State {}’[' Zip zm ¢} |c State Zip

ltem | Vendor Code Material Description Price Amount
mabor Performed Materlal

SLC\Q AL) 79 i/%‘é Z {/ﬂt} /r’,ﬂ)@ ”/fﬁ(/dﬂu/”% f’)/dpfﬁ{/ﬁrﬂ#

727

00y

Parts and labor guaranteed for 90 days from completion date.
I hereby accept performed services, material and charges.

MUL-T-Lock ‘Tear labor on criginal installation
: ! : _."" e e
Customer Sngnature \ h 10 J/z’

T

,I'\! ¢J’

Technician Initial

ff@//z’z

Ton [/

D LOCK SERVIC ERGENCY FRvice [ OTHER
HECK L1 CHARGE NET 30 ([

D visa [ MASTERCARD [} DISCOVER 1 AMEX

Print Name

Please Pay From This Invoice

A [ODC LMD
~J

/G

Labor qZ“( (} (J
Invoice Totals
Total
Material
Total 9 2,7 U
Labor U
Tax

D)

Trip Charge

TOTAL
AMOUNT

743

£l

Make Checks Payable To
AREA SAFE & LOCK SERVICE




Gmail - Exhibit hitps://mail google com/mail/Tui=2&ik=c863ede8ad& view=pt&search...

Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com>

C Jexhibit

Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com> Tue, Dec 4, 2012 at 5:56 PM
To: Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail. com>

---------- Forwarded message -—-——

From: Roz and Jim Taylor <jetf@verizon.net>

Date: Mon, Oct 24, 2011 at 3:32 PM

Subject: Re: Angie's List member requests contact from your company
To: Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com>

Hi Ms. Perez,
Please call the office at 703 503-9699, we have a few more details here that are not here..

Thanks,

Roz Taylor
for Jim Taylor

On 10/23/2011 8:31 PM, Jane Perez wrote:

( j Hello Roz:_ The guys are set_ to be here October 26th and 27th so | wanted to firm up the details wiﬁh you.
Attached is a tally of the estimate. | got $1,069 for the total. Are we on the same page? Should | just mail a
check when the work is done on the 27th to the address on the estimate? There are two doors that | would
appreciate if you could haul along with the one aiready listed in the estimate (one is the old utility door in the
basement, you are repairing the "new one" below and the other is in the upstairs bathroom which is the old MBR
closet door which you are replacing below). Additionally, is it possible for the guys to clean out the vent for the
dryer (this tubing is all exposed so easy enough for a handyman)? Just let me know the cost. Hope your
weekerd is going weli. Thanks so much, Jane
45 Rescreen 1/2 Front Bay Window
160 Kitchen Door: Rehang and Make Make Latch and Side Straight
230 Screen Door:  Provide New 32 inch rear storm door owners choice and haul old door
80 Vent Covers: New Screens for 2 Rear and 2 Front
40 Backsplash Attach to Countertop with Adhesive (not to cabinet)
80 Rescreen 2 Basement Windows: Remove Foam Insulation and Apply Weather Stripping
75 Resize Basement Utility Door for Clearance and Screw In Hinges
25 Fayer Close Gaps and Polyurethane Shoe
35 Cut Foyer Door and Reinstall
170 Provide and Install MBR Closet Door
4 MBR Windows Free Up and Reinstall Hardware (Closet Window Procure/Install Lock)
30 Same for Front Bedroom Windows
_ a5 Pravide and Install Yellow Bedroom Door Tack and Rollers
B C ) 1069 TOTAL

- 1of3 12/4/2012 5:57 PM




Gmail - Exhibit https://mail google.conymail/Tui=2&1k=c863edeBad&view=pt&search. ..

Y

20f3

On Wed, Oct 12, 2011 at 11:28 AM, Roz and Jim Taylor <jetf@verizon.net> wrote:
Thank you so much...I'l attach this data to the job sheet, and we are good to go.

Roz

On 10/11/2011 7:28 PM, Jane Perez wrote:

Hello Roz ‘We have work scheduled for the 26th and 27th. Jim wanted me to send him details on the
screen door for the rear entrance so that he could purchase/pick up.

Brand: Meco

lem Number: 424103

Measurements: 32 by 80

Home Depot Cost {detsils are at the Merrifield Home Depot with my estimate on file): $224

On Mon, Oct 3, 2011 at 8:34 AM, Roz and Jim Taylor <jetf@verizon.net> wrote;
. HiMs, Perez,

Please call our office at 703 503-9699 to set up a free in home estimate.

Tharks

| Jim Taylor

| On 10/1/2011 3:54 PM, Jane Perez wrote:

To view this email as a web page, go here.
Add companyconnect@company. angiestist.com to your address book. | Update E-mall Preferences

Angie's List

Dear Jim Taylor,

12/4/2012 5:57 PM
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Your profile caught the eye of an Angie's List member in your area, and they've left you the
following message:

o

Doors and Windows: Replace Screen Door to Rear Entrance (procure match to front screen
door); Repair French Door (Rehang/Re-hinge/Sand to allow proper openvciose and locks to
hit as well as create straight lines on door from where the door was improperly shaved
previously); Replace levies on 2 Anderson windows in MBR (2 strings need restrung) to allow
proper opervclose; Replace MBR Closet Anderson window lock: Replace MBR Closet Door;
Replace Tracks and Hardware for Medium (Yellow) Bedroom Closet; Repair Basement Utility
Door (to allow proper oper/close); Repair Screen On Bay Window and Remove Interior
Handles (to allow windows to close and lock properly); Rehang Foyer Closet Door (may need
to cut existing door to proper size); Procure ard install Keypad lock (for front and rear
doors),

Please contact this member as soon as possible.
Name: Jane Perez

Phone:

E-mail: jane.in.virginia@gmail.com

Remember to periodically log on to CompanyConnect to review your profile, update business
infformation and read and respond to your reports.

Angie's List CompanyConnect

,”‘) This e-mail was sent by Angie's List, 1030 &£. Washington St. Indianapolis, IN 46202

Update E-mail Preferences
This email was sent to: jetf@verizon.net

This email was sent by: Angie's List
1030 E. Washington Street, Indlanapolis, IN, 46202, USA

We respect your right te privacy - view our policy

N
N . _,/}
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nall - 'Yhank you tor your order.

https://mail. google.comy mail/ fn=2&1k=c¥bededad&view=pi&g=car...

Jane Perez <jane.in.virginla@gmail.com>

Thank you for your order.

2 messages

Home Depot Sales <homedepotflooring@homedepotmeasures.coms
Reply-To: homedepotflosring@homedepotmeasures.cam
To: jane.in.virginia@gmail.com

Tue, Jul 12, 2011 at 9:21 AM

A Home Depot Authorized Service Pravider

Thank you for your order.,

For any order change requests please contact your The Home Depot store, 4605-MERRIFIELD. Please remember it will take
approximately 24 hours for your initial order to be processed before we can make any updates.

Labor for Line tem 1
Areas: FOYER
QTY Deseription Unit | Unit Price | Ext Price
0.00  |Warning: Line #1 was calculated but was not included in the quote. $0.00 30.00
Labor Total $0.00
Line ltem Totat $0.00
(- Material for Line ltem 2
K) Carpet 12'0
' Areas: BIFR :
QTY Description Unit | Unit Price | Ext Price
38.67 46{}—8'57 - Lindenwald I} (Speciat Order) (12'0 x 28'0) sQ YD $2052| $793.51
Color: PP
38.67 iStep Ahead Nike 8# 7/16 inch Pad SQ YD $6.21 $240.14
Subtotal] $1033.65
Tax @ 5.000 %] 3$51.68
Material Total] $1085.33
Labor for Line ltem 2
Carpet 12'0
Areas: BIFR
QTYy Description Unit | Unit Price | Ext Price
38.67 [Carpet/Pad Labor-refer to flat fee for installation charge SQ YD $0.00 $0.00
323.00 |Rip up and haul away carpet and pad SQ FT $0.56| $180.88
Labor Total| $180.88
Line ltem Total| $1266.21
Order Summary - MeasUre #6863172, Quote #2110158
Line # Areas Material Cost Labor Cost Line Total
1|FOYER $0.00 $6.00 $0.00
2|B/FR $1085.33 $180.88] $1266.21
EDLP - WHOLE HOUSE : 2 ROCMS OR MORE (OVER 30 SY) (OFFER NOT VALID ON GLUE $137.00
DOWN INSTALLATIONS)
(\ Promotion: $37 Whole House Carpet install with Purchase of Martha Stewart Living or Platinum
Plus Carpet
7 Offer vatid until o7io7i4| 10000
- Coupon Code: 9815 3000 0006 3848 9865 640663
3 11/11/2012 ¢:15 AM
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Credit for Deposit/Measure $-35.00
Grand Tofal| $1268.21

Note: This job qualifies for no interest if paid in fuli within 6 monihs and they use their Home Depot
finance card to charge at least $298. Minimum payments required.

Flooring Installation: What to Expect
PROFESSIONAL INSTALLATION

Thank you for choosing The Home Depot for your installation project. The Home Depot stands behind every
installation to ensure that your new flooring project turns out the way you envisioned. This inforrnation sheet is
intended to inform you about your flooring installation and to help ensure a smooth installation process.

GETTING READY FOR THE INSTALLATION

Now that you've completed your payment, your order wilf be sent to the flooring manufacturer and to the
Authorized Service Provider. Once your flooring products are delivered to the Authorized Service Provider,
he/she will contact you to schedule your installation date and time. Keep in mind that different types of flooring
have differing lead times. Please ask your store's Flooring Specialist for details on lead times.

What is requested of me BEFORE the installation?
The following information is a checklist of iterns to prepare your home for your new flooring. Proper
preparation helps the installation go smoothly and efficiently

Preparation

o1 Empty all closets (clothes must be at least 4 up from the floor) receiving the new floor covering

i3 Remove all items from underneath beds and remove bed coverings

i3 Remove lamps, knickknacks, glassware from china cabinets, books from bookcases

77 Remove all pictures and mirrors from walls

& Disconnect and move all computers, stereos, TVs, VCRs, DVD equipment, or any other electronics
£ Inform the measurer and instailer of ail wires located under the carpst or along baseboards

¥: Check for cabie wire connections under existing floor covering(s}

Furniture Removal

Remove all furniture possible from the rooms receiving the new flooring. Additional charges will apply if
you choose to have the Authorized Service Providers move furniture for you. Our Authorized Service
Providers are not equipped o remove:

antigues
grandfather clocks
gas stoves
refrigerators
aquariums
waterbeds

- pool {ables

pianos
safes
electronics

Removal of Existing Flooring

If you have efected not to have the installers remove your existing flooring, you must have this done before ihe

- installation (please calf your store's Project Expeditor if you wish to add this service)

Proper Power & Temperature

Make sure that adequate power, light, water, ventilation, and heat or air conditioning will be available
- during the installation. Temperature at the site should be maintained at or near occupancy levels of 65 to
~ 75 degrees for 3 days prior to the installation and during the installation period. For laminate and wood,
humidity levels should be maintained between 35-55%

Secured Premises (Condominiums and Gated Communities)

11/11/2012 9:15 AM
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Please check wilth your building management for parking accessibility and delivery times for your
{7 Installation {such as elevators, service entrances, front desk procedures, efc.}). Please inform your
Installation Specialist if there are special parking needs
Painting and Construction (for newly constructed rooms/houses)
- Be sure all construction is completely closed in with drywall and plaster finish. Allow one week for freshly
™ painted areas to dry and cure before the flooring installation date
Cancellation and Schedule Changes
- If you have any issues with your installation date and need to reschedule, call The Home Depot as soon as
" possible in order to not incur any additional cancellation charges

WHAT SHOULD i EXPECT DURING THE INSTALLATION?

Flooring installation is a construction process which is customized to fit the style of your home. As in any
construction process, there is always a chance of unforeseen issues. Some issues cannot be detected until the
instaliation process has begun (i.e. moisture damage, floors with structural damage, asbestos floors, etc). if
uriforeseen issues are discovered upon the removal of current flooring, a Change Order may be required
and additional charges may apply to the installation.

Product Inspection '
- Once the flooring product(s) have been delivered to you, it is recommended to inspect the materials to
"~ ensure that everything is as ordered prior o the installation.

An adult over 18 years of age with the authority to make decisions must be present at the time of
installation. Once the installation begins, the entire process takes an average of 1 1o 5 business days.
This includes:

« Light preparation of existing fioor

instaltation of the new flooring
Inspection of the finished flooring

Because flooring installation is a construction process, expect loud noise, residual dust, and no
usable access to the installed room({s) during the installation.

AFTER THE INSTALLATION

- After the new flooring instaliation is complete, inspect the work by conducting a walk through with the

" Authorized Service Provider. Please express any concerns at this ime to the Authorized Service Provider

= Although the Authorized Service Providers are cautious and careful, normal installation methods may slightly

" scuff the existing baseboards or walls. Please expect to do minor touch-up painting after the installation
Inspect all doorways where flooring was installed. If you have purchased a thicker carpet, carpet pad, orif

7 a new subfloor was placed on top of an existing subfloor, you may need to have your doors trimmed {o
accommodate the new flooring height level

71 8ign the Customer Acceptance form, indicating that the installation has been completed to your satisfaction

-, Adhesives used for the instaliation can produce strong odors. It may be necessary to ventilate your home

" after the installation

i Changing your air fitters is an important follow-up to your installation

Customer Satisfaction

Your satisfaction is very important to us and we want to ensure that you have a great experience with The
Home Depot, If any issues or concerns arise during or after the installation that cannot be resolved by your
Project Expeditor or by the Authorized Service Provider, please contact The Home Depot store and ask to
speak to the Store Manager. if issues have still not been resolved to your satisfaction, please contact the
Customer Care Department at 1-800-553-3199.

THE HOME DEFOT and the Home Depot logo are trademariks of Homer TLC, Ine., used under license

Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com> Wed, Jul 20, 2011 at 12:18 PM
To: Olivier LONG <olivierjd@gmail. com>

Order confirmed for carpet and order charged. Denoted below.
{Quoted text hidden]

11/11/2012 9:15 AM




matl - Smart Unoice Lleaning CONIImanon hitps://marl. google. com/matl/ n=2&1k=c303 ede¥addview=pt&g=car. ..

Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com>
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Smart Choice Cleaning Confirmation
~ 1 message

' smartchoicecleaningsce@gmail.com <smartchoicecleaningscc@gmail.com> Fri, Dec 23, 2011 at Slzjl\ﬁ
To: jane. in.virginia@gmail.com
Cc: inffo@smartchoicecleaning.com

Thank you for choosing Smart Choice Cleaning in regards to your carpet cleaning.
You are scheduled on: 12/26/2011 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM

The hourly time slot scheduled is the hours in which our technicians will arrive.

The price you were quoted is an estimate and could change on site prior to the beginning of the job due to
the following:
larger square footage, larger amounts of stairs and landings, extra areas & excessive stains and spots

The $125 minimum covers 3 areas that equal up to 450 sq. f. If one area in a home Is more than 200 sq. 1T,
1t is considered two areas.

O If your scheduled appointment is not canceled or rescheduled with in 48 hours,
" the credit card on file will be subject to a $50.00 charge.

For same day cancellation you will be charged 50% of the total balance.

Also please be advised that if you do not send a payment with our maids or technicans and/or
have not set up payment arrangements with our office, your credit card WILL BE CHARGED THE
TOTAL BALANCE DUE,

There is a $35 return check fee for all returned checks.

Here's how to prepare for our visit:

Make sure the nearest parking spot to your home is available for our truck prior to our arrival.
Please make sure there is an accessible water spigot in your front yard.
Please pre-vacuum your carpet wherever it is needed.
Please remove any small items such as dining room chairs, magazine racks, floor plants, etc. from any
areas that are going to be cleaned.
» Please remove all breakable items from fumniture which will have to be temporarily moved, cleaned
under, and placed back.
» Please pin up any full-length draperies so that they will be at least 6 inches off the floor.
* Please pin up any skirts on upholstered furniture, which may be touching the carpet.
I » Computer equipment, china cabinets, sectional sofas, entertainment centers, antique and fragile
) fumiture cannot be moved. However, carpet undemeath such iems can be deaned where sufficient
room is available, or we can edge right around the base.
» During the pre-inspection walk-through with your technicians, please advise them of any special

£2 11/11/2012 9:12 AM




INVOICEZ# 2649

3 5 l - .'/’- , / B
DATE: [ A~/ 11
) START TIME: "~ » 2
e FINISH TIME:
- . Cash
Smart Choice Cleaning, Inc. — o
Check #
Carpet « Upholstery ¢ Tile & Grout + Janitorial — )
P.O. Box 5474 Springfield, VA 22150 —_Inveice
-l
Ph: 703-750-2626 = Credit Card V + M C +AMX - Bise
inf marfchoicecleaning.com § {/Y{ Saame <
s .
Name: ~Ci¢ (707, i Residential
A i
7 A7 . S
Address: gﬁ’ 07 giay {"”{50[ $f ___ Commercial
FrideX v 22 22} ___ Estimate
Phone: _ — Courtesy
Email: Referred By:
SERVICE DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
= - '
»#§ CARPETCLEANING FFL &4 -
- TMBETPTD JZ -Fﬂ,/i‘ ‘}'/190/3-’1 . ,? /)
[} vrrorstery
D CARPET REPAIR
( U ] strpsrewax
| [} wove-m-our cLeanmie
[_] construcrion cLean-up
[} orouT cLeanmic TECHNICIAN NOTES
[_] mawservice ’
[T} warer oamace
t—
: SUBTOTAL f~ )
New Address: DISCOUNT
TOTAL [ A5,

SAFETY INFORMATION: Extreme care should be taken when stepping from 2 wef carpet onto non-carpeted surfaces during and after cleaning to aveid slipping.
- We generate high teroperatures and high vacrum pressures which can pose a significant danger, use cantion when watking around cleaning
cequipment, hoses and truck and please keep children and pets away from equipment.

::2- I‘ .. ‘/\l
d F 7 '
Authorization fo Start Works \ft . A7 Work Completed: (£, ., e
/ // L 7 L
€. Ty /S
I3 [ 4' ~ ;’:.,.»- » !
vechnician’s Name: /TLL JrEE Y~ £ C,’(

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!
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Bill Mosser
11142 Byrd Dr.
Fairfax, Va. 22030

703-385-9495

Electrical Plumbin Heat & A.C. __ Appliances Il

Date: & /2872011

NAME Jn_rc__ Brez.

ADDRESS 9307 Jllmtycresr Sz Fa, H,
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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Bill Mosser
11142 Byrd Dr.
Fairfax, Va. 22030

703-385-9495

" Electrical . Plumbing Heat & A.C. Apﬁiiances “

Date: & /30/2011

NAME e./bm 2;@ z—

ADDRESS __ 23077 %.,zx’g/cresr S S, (M,

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

- 1'!45?74//«.4’(‘;4 ST e o AM yal

Lot /z.:/&/m* SOl .

s | Re-cougiagvrect wixing 7o /
eonrrieo f—‘m/ic?/:?‘ Fr e e, A
Rnzleere rlima el brcesr _ 4
elecritien ), sprfer
Fusrm el elecrpra) 7

hnterione pox r1e mrric. //
'A%)n;ﬁfm el e -2 .4{-/ / 25D —

oo | Fr -




moL

— QLQN\%

V R bl Sl 4

SHEE FISI T30 F 7707 Pk B>
L V.\\%uﬁ
HiFal 217

[T DY TIE =TT YIo] [ I 5 :

—|Per

N N

AL T ]I =

"XV AT IZ I

Vi
/S
7

\..\ \t.\,.thhu.\\n. g Etﬂm\&%w P4l
7 P2 H P I AT O A ny  pUurry .

F POFTETIT=2 \\N\tm.\%\k\um -3 4 P
THOO0]3 DTI L D
TP>q

Fizia &
°

2
7 FUTH
O FFRI S STTHLS AT AT I 7o
Tgwﬂwdﬂuﬁghh SOVIL
NOILdTH)SAA

_ INNOWV
| £ . | . I .
%.Cm \.k.rma khka\QN\\% LodCE SSTAdav
_ HINVN

me@. wﬁt\J

oz /ICy/ €
°H smqung I

__”m.uoﬂm:m..mnﬂ o}
|  S6V6-SRE-EOL

0€07T "BA ‘Xupneyq
I PIAG ZPITY
LSSOTA 1Y

O




Bill Mosser

Bill Mosser
11142 Byrd Dr. 11142 Byrd Dr.
Fairfax, Va. 22030 : Fairfax, Va. 22030
703-385-9495

703-385-9495

Electrical

Plumbin

Heat & A.C.

Appliances

Electrical  Plumbing  Heat & A.C.

Date: 7 125812011

| Date: g /z27/2011

NAME n\\A“n.N %»\m\ = NAME . A.\K.u\nmx &_\N 2

ADDRESS ___F.3597 %«QW‘.\B vesz 7 M,R V4. ADDRESS _ 9307 .\&\%\@Q.«w r_ Sx £x., Ui,

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
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Bill Mosser
11142 Byrd Dr.
Fairfax, Va. 22030

703-385-9495

Plumbing

Bill Mosser
11142 Byrd Dr.
Fairfax, Va. 22030

703-385-9495

Heat & A.C.

Appliances _

__ “—Hmmneﬂmuoh-l —HGN& %« AC. ; Apnliances _ Electrical Plumbin
Date: & /2872011 Date: 718 12011
NAME ,\xﬁn. Fove= NAME nﬁmﬁm &\mNr
ADDRESS __ 9307 Jrycvesr Sy Fa, Lot ADDRESS 730 7 \&%%\{&wﬂ Sr, .ﬁx\. LA -
4 \ , L]
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Check: 2264

B ST, .
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Furr g

Amount:1,281.20

JAME ELLEN PEREZ
SE07 AARYCREST ST
FRIRFAY, VA 220811817

T ;
By e Bl s
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JANE SLLEN PEREZ
B30T MARYCRESY 5T
FAIRFAX, VA 20031 HT

2244

WO Lo

$ )42/ AO

UBAA FEDERLL AAVINGS BANK
1154 W DERRTTT TWY
AN ANTOMO, LA Te-Tdd

Checic: 2257

JANE ELLEN PERET
8367 MARYCRFST BT
FARFAX, VA 220351017

Check: 2246

Amount:80.00

O

Amount:6,416.00
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All American Painting Plus, Inc.

Estimate

Date Estimate #

9/27/2011 3881

Job To Be Performed

Interior Worl

11104 Harbor Court
Reston, VA 20191 Preferred Product
Name / Address Behr
Jane Perez
9307 Marycrest Street Terms
Fairfax, VA 22031
50% Down & 50% Upon Completion
Area Description Total
Master Bedroom Trim Patch holes on outer window sill. Patch inner window sill. Paint 2 windows and frames with 118.75
one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color. Paint outer window sill
with two coats of semi-gloss paint and paint color will be white.
Master Bedroom Trim Remove window sashes and side tracks and attempt to repair pulley strings on windows, 190.00
Master Bedroom Trim Install one window leck on closet window, 11.88
| Master Bedroom Trim (Closet) Remove trim on one side of closet door. Cut nails holding door jamb. Push door 190.00
jamb down so that the header and sides are level. Re-install trim. Paint door frame and 2
effected walls with one coat of paint. Paint color will match existing color. Homeowner will
provide paint for this portion.
| M=gter Bedroom Trim 1 (Closet) Install new flat door. Prime new door. Paint door with two coat of semi-gloss paint. 190.00
i }\}er Bedroom Trim Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 7 95.00
| baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color,
Master Bedroom Trim {Closet) Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. 31.35
Paint baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color.
Bedroom 1 Ceiling Paint ceiling with one coat of flat paint. Paint color will match existing color, ] 71.25
Bedroom 1 Walls -t Sand walls thoroughly. Patch wail thoroughly. Paint walls with one coat of flat paint. Paint 154,38
color will match existing color.
Bedroom 1 Trim Caulk all seams in crown molding. Paint all trim except for baseboards {see below) with one 209.48
coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color.
Bedroom 1 Ceiling Re-install vent in ceiling. 11.88
Bedroom 1 Trim Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 63.18
baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color.
Bedroom 1 Trim {Closet) Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. 20.90
: Paint baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color,
Bedroom 2 Ceiling Paint ceiling with one coat of flat paint. Paint color will match existing color. 83.13

All painting is previously painted surfaces unless otherwise noted. Exterior preparation of all
areas to be painted shall include scraping of all loose paint, lightly sanding of surfaces by hand
for adhesion purposes, spot caulking of eracks and priming of bare wood. Exterior wood repairs
are what can be inspected and seen from the ground and may not constinte ail rotted wood.
Interior preparation of all areas to be painted shall include lighlty pole sanding the walls for
adhesion purposes, patching of ceilings and walls with drywall compound, spot priming of
stains/sculls and lightly sanding of trim for adhesion purposes. Interior painting of rooms does
not include the inside of closets, unless otherwise noted in the estimate. Door painting will be the

Total

side that faces into the room, unless otherwise noted in the estimate, This estimate can be
withdrawn if not accepted within 90 days.

Signature

q Phone # Fax# E-mait

Web Site

(703) 620-5563 (703) 390-1292 brian@aapplus.com

www.aapplus.com

Page 1




All American Painting Plus, Inc,

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

97272011

3881

Job To Be Performed

Interior Work

11104 Harbor Court

Reston, VA 20191 Preferred Product
Name / Address Behr

Jane Perez

9307 Marycrest Street Terms

Fairfax, VA 22031

50% Down & 50% Upon Completion

Area Description Total

Bedroom 2 Ceiling Re-install vent in ceiling. 11.88

Bedroom 2 Trim Install new wheel for closet bypass deor. Re-hang door. If homeowner would like new bypass 23.75
track installed and door re-hung add $115.00.

Bedroom 2 Trim Patch missing chunks in baseboard. Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of 75.05
low odor ¢il based primer. Paint baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color
will match existing color.

Bedroom 2 Trim {Closet) Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. 20.90
Paint baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color.

‘| Upper Hallway Bathroom Remove and replace caulking in shower/bathtub area including where the tub meets the floor. 95.00
L+ qer Hallway Walls Match wall paint in upper stairwell and paint wall above bedroom 1. 47.50
jcr Hallway Trim Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 93.00

A baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color. |
Upper Hallway Trim {Closet) Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low oder oil based primer. 41.80

Paint baschoards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color,
Upper Stairwell Trim Prime all poly-urethane on stairwell stringer with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 95.00
stairwell stringer with one coat of semi-gloss paint, Paint color will match existing color. ‘

| Foyer Trim Cut down closet door and re-hang door. 47.50
Foyer Trim Remove and replace shoe molding, Apply two coats of poly urethane to shoe molding. 71.25
Living Room Trim Remove pulls on bottom of windows and fill holes. Paint 2 windows with one coat of 118.75

{ semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color.
Dining Room Center thermostat on wall. Patch any holes if needed. 47.50
Dining Room Walls Paint one wall in Dining Room with one coat of eggshell paint. Paint color will match existing 83.13
color. Homeowner will provide paint for this portion.

All painting is previously painted surfaces unless otherwise noted. Exterior preparation of all
areas to be painted shall include scraping of all loose paint, lightly sanding of surfaces by hand
for adhesion purposes, spot caulking of cracks and priming of bare wood. Exterior wood repairs
are what can be inspected and seen from the ground and may not constitute all rotted wood.

Total

Interior preparation of all areas to be painted shall include lighity pole sanding the walls for
adhesion purposes, patching of ceilings and walls with drywall compound, spot priming of
stains/scutfs and lightly sanding of trim for adhesion purpeses. Interior painting of rooms does

not include the inside of ¢losets, unless otherwise noted in the estimate. Door painting will be the
side that faces into the room, unkess otherwise noted in the estimate. This estimate can be
withdrawn if not accepted within 90 days.

Signature

. /\) Phone #

Fax # E-mail

Web Site

...

(703) 620-5563

(703) 390-1292 brian@aapplus.com

www.aapplus.com
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Estimate

Date Estimate #

92772011 38381

Job To Be Performed

All American Painting Plus, Inc. Interior Work
11104 Harbor Court
Reston, VA 20191 Preferred Product
Name / Address _ Behr
Jane Perez
9307 Marycrest Street Terms
Fairfax, VA 22031
50% Down & 30% Upon Completion
Area Description Total
Dining Room Trim Plane edge of French door so it closes properly. Alse adjust not locks so they turn more 59.38
casily. Prime door edge with one coat of primer. Paint door edge with two coats of semi-gloss
paint,
; Bining Room Trim Remove trim from the face of mantle and re-attach trim and split the difference of the gap on 47.50
| the right side. Fill all nail holes in trim and caulk as needed.
| Dining Room Trim Paint front of mantle with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color. 15.68
Dining Room Trim Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 47.50
baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color.
Kitchen Remove adhesive from the back of loose back splash next to refrigerator. Re-install back 31.35
| splash. i '
. en Trim Paint window frame only with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing 23.75
| color. Do not paint window sashes.
Kitchen Trim Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 2 47.50
_ doors/frame with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will mateh existing color.
Kitchen Trim Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 20.90
baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color,
Back Hallway Trim Prime all poly-urethane on baseboards with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 47.50
baseboards with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint coler will match existing coler.
Lower Stairwell Trim Prime all poly-urethane on stairwell stringer with one coat of low odor oil based primer. Paint 63.18
stairwell stringer with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match exjsting color.
Utitity Room Walls (Utility Room) Paint block walls with one coat of Drylock paint. Paint color will be white. 118.75
Utility Room Trim ) Install new weather stripping around window. 23.75

All painting is previously painted surfaces unless otherwise noted. Exterior preparation of all

areas (o be painied shall include scraping of all loose paint, lightly sanding of surfaces by hand
tor adhesion purposes, spot caulking of cracks and priming of bare wood. Exterior wood repairs TOtal
are what can be inspected and seen from the ground and may not constitute all rotted wood.

Interior preparation of all areas to be painted shall include lighlty pole sanding the walls for
adhesion purposes, patching of ceilings and walls with drywall compound, spot priming of
stains/scuffs and lightly sanding of trim for adhesion purposes. Interior painting of rooms does
not include the inside of closets, unless otherwise noted in the estimate. Door painting will be the

side that faces into the room, unless otherwise noted in the estimate. This estimate can be

withdrawn if not accepted within 90 days. Signature
Y Phone # Fax # E-mail Web Site
(703) 620-5563 (703) 390-1292 brian@aapplus.com www.aapplus.com
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All American Painting Plus, Inc.

Estimate

Date

Estimate #

9/27/2011

3881

Joh To Be Performed

Interior Work

_ 11104 Harbor Court
Reston, VA 20191 Preferred Product
Name / Address Behr
Jane Perez
9307 Marycrest Street Terms

Fairfax, VA 22031

50% Down & 50% Upon Completion

Area Description Total
Utility Room Trim (Utility Room) Plane deor to utility room so that it closes properly. Reset hinge so that the 59.38
‘ door hits the door stop more evenly. Fill gaps in hinges with wood filler. Paint door edge and
one stde of inner frame with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing
color.
Lower Hallway Trim Paint trim on both sides of one door with two coats of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match 124,93
other trim coler used throughout the house.
Basement Ceiling Paint ceiling with one coat of flat paint. Paint color will match existing color. 190.00
Basement Walls Caulk all seams in paneling. patch paneling as needed. Paint walls with two coats of flat 592.80
paint, Paint color will be chosen by homeowner.
" “ement Trim Clean paint from window glass. 11.88
|-.__ement Trim Paint trim with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing color. - 24510
Basement Clean paint from side of fireplace. 15.68
Materials/Painting Supplies Painting supplies associated with interior painting. 26.00
Materials/Paint 14 gallons of paint. 509,60
1 Materials/Other Lock for window, new trim for Master Bedroom closet door, new closet door for Master 111.80
Bedroom, by pass door wheel, bathtub caulk, shoe molding, poly urethane, wood filler,
adhesive and weather stripping.
Discount 10% off for Angie's List members until December 31st, 2011. -474.91
Notes: If homeowner would ke to change fireplace mantle trim add $40.00. This aflows for a
trim that is no more then $1.50 a foot.
All painting is previously painted surfaces unless otherwise noted. Exterior preparation of all
areas to be painted shall include scraping of all loose paint, lightly sanding of surfaces by hand TO tal $4.274.19

for adhesion purposes, spot caulking of cracks and priming of bare wood. Exterior wood repairs
are what can be inspected and seen from the ground and may not constitute all rotted wood.

Interior preparation of all areas to be painted shalt include lighlty pole sanding the walls for
adhesion purposes, patching of ceilings and walls with drywall compound, spot priming of
‘'stains/scuffs and lightly sanding of trim for adhesion purposes. Interior painting of rooms does

not include the inside of closets, unless otherwise noted in the estimate. Door painting will be the
side that faces into the room, unless otherwise noted in the estimate, This estimate can be
withdrawn if not aceepted within 90 days.

Signature

T j Phone #

Fax # E-mail

Web Site

(703) 620-5563

(703) 390-1292 brian{@aapplus.com

www.aapplus.com

Page 4




Estimate

Date Estimate #
9/27/2011 3882
Job To Be Performed
All American Painting PIU.S, Inc. Exterior Painting
11104 Harbor Court
Reston, VA 20191 Preferred Product
Name / Address Duron Weathershield
lane Perez
9307 Marycrest Street Terms
Fairfax, VA 22031
50% Down & 50% Upon Completion
Area Description Total
Vents Install screens on four vents. 47.50
Window Frames Paint § window frames only with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing 380.00
color.
Windows Sashes Paint windows sashes only with one coat of semi-gloss paint. Paint color will match existing 501.60
color.
Storm Doors & Frames [ Remove and remount storm door so it cleses more evenly and easily. 47.50
Storm Doors & Frames (Option 1) Strip paint off of storm door down to bare metal, Prime storm door frame with one 403.75
coat of primer. Paint storm door/frame with two coats oil based paint. Paint color will be
chosen by home owner.
/\)m Doors & Frames {Option 2} Electric sand flat surfaces of storm door. Vigorously sand all other door surfaces. 142.50
Paint storm door with one coat of oil based paint. Paint color will match existing color. :
| Storm Doors & Frames (Opticn 3) Remove and replace door handle if available, Homeowner would like a locking 35.63
handle if available.
Storm Doors & Frames (Option 4) Remove and replace a new hydraulic door closure and mount lower if possible. 3135
Labor Exterior Remove and replace screen on front window. ’ 35.63
Labor Exterior Mount existing screen to basement window using screen clips and pulls or build new screen for 47.50
basement window.
Materials/Paint Screen and screen bead. 13.00
Materials/Paint 1.5 gallons of paint. 70.20
- Materials/Other Stripper. 15.60
Materials/Other Door handle. 26.00
Materials/Other Hydraulic closure. 15.60
Discount 10% off for Angie's List members until December 31st, 2011. -181.34
All painting is previously painted surfaces unless otherwise noted. Exterior preparation of all
areas to be painted shall include scraping of all loose paint, lightly sanding of surfaces by hand
for adhesion purposes, spot caulking of cracks and priming of bare wood. Exterior wood repairs TOtaI $1,632.02
are what can be inspected and seen from the ground and may not constitute all rotted wood.

Interior preparation of all areas to be painted shall include lighlty pole sanding the walls for
adhesion purposes, patching of ceilings and wails with drywall compound, spot priming of
stains/scuffs and lightly sanding of trim for adhesion purposes. Interior painting of rooms does

not include the inside of closets, unless otherwise noted in the estimate. Door painting will be the
side that faces into the room, unless otherwise noted in the estimate. This estimate can be

withdrawn if not accepted within 90 days. Signature
Phone # Fax # E-mail Web Site
(703) 620-5563 (703) 390-1292 brian@aapplus.com www.aapplus.com
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Drop Off Keys

6 messages

Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com> ‘Wed, Jun 22, 2011 at 10:40 PM
To: chris@dietzdevelopment.com

Chris: Please drop off my keys as soon as possible (no latter than
tomorrow morning). | discovered all of my jewelry gone today (16
items totaling approx $2,500). 1 tried calling you. | ended up
filing a police report with Fairfax police. | don't believe that you
were involved and the police know this. If all 16 items are produced
by the end of the day tomorrow (Thursday) then i will not press
charges. Until this matter is resoived no one from the company should
be in/near the house (less you dropping off the keys). | wanted you
to hear this from me {hough versus the police. The officer will be

. calling you but only for informational purposes. | let them know that
you were not suspect in any way shape or form.

Christopher Dietz <chris@dietzdevelopment.com> Thy, Jun 23, 2011 at 9:18 AM
Reply-To: chris@dietzdevelopment.com
To: Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com>

Jane,

O -1 am so sorry to hear about this incident. [t was definitely not me nor anyone that works for me or
sub-contracted for me. Nor did we ever leave the doors unlocked as you suggested.

Please send me the police officersfinvestigators contact info so | can contact them ASAP today. | wartt to clear
my name, my company and everyone who worked for me.

1 will give you the keys in person, so as to avoid any issue or accusation of theft of your keys or illegal entrance
to your house.

{ will send you the final invoice this evening, and would sincerely appreciate you sending me any kind of list of
- ftems that we didn't do.

Chris Dietz
[Quoted text hidden]
Sent via Dietz Development BlackBerry

Tue, Jun 28, 2011 at 8:33 PM

bm> Wed, Jun 29, 2011 at 2:38 AM

@

11/7/2012 8:25 PV
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From: Christopher Dietz <chris@dietzdevelopment.com>
Date: Thu, Jun 23, 2011 at 9:18 AM

Subject: Re: Drop Off Keys

To: Jane Perez <jane.invirginia@gmail. com>

Jane,

| am s0 sorry to hear about this incident. 1t was definitely not me

“nor anyone that works far me or sub-contracted for me. Nor did we ever

leave the doors unlocked as you suggested.

e et b L A LSt R TIIV

11/7/20128:25 PM
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Piease send me the police officersfinvestigators contact info so | can
cortact them ASAP today. | want to clear my name, my company and
averyons who worked for me.

I will give you the keys in person, so as to avoid any issue or
accusation of theft of your keys or iliegal entrance to your house.

I will send you the final invoice this evening, and would sincerely
appreciate you sending me any kind of list of items that we didn't do.

Chris Dietz .
-——--Original Messageg---—--
From: Jane Perez

To: Christopher Dietz
Subject; Drop Off Keys

Sent: Jun 22, 2011 10:40 PM

Chris: Please drop off my keys as soon as possible (no latter than
tomorrow morning). | discovered ali of my jewelry gone today (16
items fotaling approx $2,500). 1 fried calling you. | ended up

filing a police report with Fairfax police. 1 don't believe that you
were involved and the police know this. If all 16 items are produced
by the end of the day tomorrow (Thursday) then | will not press
charges. Until this matter is resolved no ane from the company should
be in/near the house (lass you dropping off the keys). | wanted you
to hear this from me though versus the police. The officer will be
calling you but only for informational purposes. | lef them know that
you were not suspect in any way shape or form.

" Sertt via Dietz Development BlackBerry

Wed, Jun 29, 2011 at 9:39 AM

Sun, Jut 31, 2011 at 1:17 PM

11/7/2012 8:25 PM




Date: Thu, Jun 23, 2011 at 9:18 AM
Subject: Re: Drop Off Keys
Tor Jane Perez <jane.in.virgina@gmail.com>_

[Quoted text hidden]

of4 _ 11/7/20128:25 1




r) 7/12/2011

Insured: PEREZ, CAPT JANE Cell:  (571) 839-6406
Property: 9307 MARYCREST ST Cellular: (571) 839-6406
FAIRFAX, VA 22031
Home: 9307 MARYCREST ST
FAIRFAX, VA 22031

Claim Rep.:  Input inventory

Estimator:  Input inventory

Member Number: 014781471 Policy Number: 014781471/90A L/R Number: 012

Type of Loss: BURG/THEFT Cause of Loss: Other
Coverage Deductible Policy Limit
Dwelling $0.00 $329,000.00
Other Structures $0.00 $32,900.00
Contents _ $1,000.00 $246,750.00

; Date of Loss:  6/22/2011 Date Received:  7/7/2011
; Date Inspected: : Date Entered:  7/8/2011
| Date Est. Completed:  7/12/2011

Price List:  VAAR7X_JULI1
D Restoration/Service/Remodel

Summary for Contents

Line Item Total - _ 4,213.38
Material Sales Tax @ 5.000% x 4,213.38 210.67
Replacement Cost Value ' $4,424.05
Less Depreciation (2,083.41)
Actual Cash Value $2,340.64
Less Deductible (1,000.00)
Net Claim ' $1,340.64
Total Recoverable Depreciation 2,083.41
Net Claim if Depreciation is Recovered _ $3,424.05

Input inventory

0901119c883acab3 { usaa confidential |




PEREZ, CAPT JANE 7/12/2011 Page: 2

"IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING
INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE
COMPANY. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE
BENEFITS." VA CODE §52-40

Please contact our adjuster if you believe a supplement to this estimate is needed. Before we wiil consider a supplement to this
estimate, we must have the opportunity to re-inspect the damages prior to the supplemental work being done.

O

{ USAA Confidential_]

0901119c883acab3
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{ USAA Confidential ]

PEREZ, CAPT JANE 7/12/2011 Page: 3
PEREYZ. CAPT_JANE
014781471-012-Theft
CAT SEL DESCRIPTION
CALC QNTY UNIT PRICE RCV DEPREC, ACV

1.CCE CMDI Canon PowerShot $X200 Black Kit w/ 8G SD, Read

1 L00 EA 290.94 290.94 (145.47) 145.47
Orig. Desc. - Canon, Powershot camera, case and memory card
BUYDIG.com on NexTag - 7/11/2011
Canon, Powershot camera, case and memory card, Quantity Lost: I, Age: 2, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 350
2. WL WTWRA++ Timex IRONMAN Sleek 150-Lap Wartch Full-Size

1 1.00 EA 83.50 83.50 (41.75) 41.75
Orig. Desc. - Ironwoman sports watch
Swim2000 on NexTag - 7/11/2011
Ironwoman sports watch, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 8, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 80
3. JWL NEC Necklace - Gold

1 1.00 EA 190.00 190.00 (95.00) 95.60
Orig. Desc. - Gold yellow chain
Gold yellow chain, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: I, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax {each): 260
4. JWL ALLOW White gold ¢hain with diamond

1 . LOOEA 399.00 399.00 (199.50) 199.50
'k*'k************************Jewelry item’ C()llld not be priced‘k**************************
White gold chain with diamond, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 8, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 399
5. JWL ALLOW White gold ring with diamond

1 1.60 EA _ 399.00 399.00 (199.50) 199.50
******-}n&-*******************Jewelry item’ could not be priced***************************
White gold ring with diamond, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 8, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 399
6. JWL ALLOW Yellow gold jade ring with diamond (inventory not ¢lear)

1 1.00 EA 283.00 ' 283.00 {141.50) 141.50
***************************Jewelry item, could not be priced*******************‘k*******
Yeliow gold jade ring with diamond (inventory not clear), Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 3, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (cach): 283
7. WL ALLOW White gold sapphire ring with diamond accents

1 1.00EA 229.00 229.00 (114.50) 114.50
*****'}:-k***'Iﬁ‘****************Jewelry item, cou]d not be priced***************************
White gold sapphire ring with diamond accents, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 2, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 229
8. JWL ALLOW Yeliow gold onyx ring with diamond accents

1 1.00 EA 183.95 ' 183.95 (91.98) 91.97
***************************Jewelry item, could ﬂOt be priced*'k*************************
Yellow gold onyx ring with diamond accents, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 6, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 183.95
9. JWL ALLOW Yellow and white gold snake chain with diamonds

1 1.00 EA - 399.00 399.00 (199.50) 199.50
***************************Jewelry item’ Could not be priced***************************

" Yellow and white gold snake chain with diamonds, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 3, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 399

10. TWL ALLOW White gold blue sapphire necklace

1 ~ 1LO0EA 100,00 100.60 (50.00) 50.00




PEREZ, CAPT JANE . 7/12/2011 Page: 4

CONTINUED - 014781471-012-Thefi

CAT SEL DESCRIPTION
CALC OQNTY UNIT PRICE RCV DEPREC. ACV

***************************Jewelry item, could not be priced***************************

White gold blue sapphire necklace, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 0.58, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 100
11. JWL ALLOW Silver chain bracelet with heart
1 1.00 EA 245.00 245.00 0.00) 245,00
Orig. Desc. - Silver chain bracelet with heart
found at Tiffany.com
Silver chain diamond with heart, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 8, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 290
12. JWL ALLOW Gold hoop earrings
1 1.00 EA 120.00 120.00 (60.00) 60.00
***************************Jewelry item, Could not be priced***************************
Gold hoop earrings, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: I, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 120
13.JWL EAF++ Sterling Silver Hoop Earrings, 38SAEL5001
1 1.00 EA 1060.00 100.00 (50.00) 50.00
Crig. Desc. - Stlver hoop earrings
Kohl's - 7/7/2011
Silver hoop earrings, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 1, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 109

14. JWL ALLOW 24kt gold yellow heart bracelet
1 1.00 EA 950.00 950.00 (475.00) 475.00

***‘Jﬂ\'**********‘k***********Jewelry item’ could not bc pl-iced***************************
24kt gold yellow heart bracelet, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 17, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 950
15 JWL ALLOW Diamond and heart yellow gold bracelet
1 1.00 EA 150.00 150.00 (75.00) 75.00

***************************Jewelry item, co“ld not be priced*************'k‘k*‘k**********

O

Driamond and heart yellow gold bracelet, Quantity Lost: 1, Age: 11, Cost o Replace Pre-Tax (each): 150
16. JWL ALLOW Yellow gold white and black pearl ring
1 1.00 EA 90.99 90.99 (45.50) 45.49

*****'k*********************Jewelry item’ could noi be priced**'l\‘*******‘k****************

Yellow gold white and black pearl ring, Quantity Lost: I, Age: 2, Cost to Replace Pre-Tax (each): 90.99

Totals: ¢14781471-012-Theft 4,213.38 1,984.20 2,229.18

Line Item Totals: PEREZ _CAPT_JANE 4,213.38 1,984.20 2,229.18

®

0901119c883acab3 (_usaa confidential |




PEREZ, CAPT JANE

Estimate: PEREZ._ CAPT JANE
014781471-012-Theft

Recap by Room

Subtotal of Areas

Total

o

0901119c883acab3

L USAA Confidential |

7/12/2011 Page: 5
4,213.38 100.00%
4,213.38 100.00%
4,213.38 100.00%




PEREZ, CAPT JANE 7/12/2011 Page: 6
\‘“') Recap by Category with Depreciation
Items RCV Deprec. ACY
CAMERAS, CAMCORDERS & EQUIP. 290.94 145.47 145.47
JEWELRY & WATCHES 3,922.44 1,838.73 2,083.71
Subtotal 4,213.38 1,984.20 2,229.18
Material Sales Tax 5.000% 210.67 99.21 111.46
Total | 4,424.05 2,083.41 2,340.64

0901119c883acabl
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Case Number: 2011-1730286

Incident Report

FAIRFAX COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date Approved: 06/23/2011

O,

Datefl‘imc . : On

|ﬂ JEAIRYRET ng;rgm‘t Ji-i.u%lrr%r
Rt

:&t!’;d!.i"i ; zm_ad il

m'ﬂr' bt iﬁ’*ﬂhﬁﬁﬂﬁ TSI

i

) O Datel’I‘ime EWN
06/22/2011 21:04 Between [ | 06/06/2011 08:00 MON | 06/22/2011 20:30 WED WHILDIN WILLIAM C 3867
Incident Eocation Supervising Officer EiN Date
9307 Marycrest St, Fairfax, VA 22031 WEBB, ERICA C 3198 06/23/2011
‘| Organization Patrol Sub
DEPUTY CHIEF FOR PATROL 331 617.01
Disposition Case Status
FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Weather apnd Light Conditions Case Closed Time

CLEAR/DARK - STREET LICHTS Cluvenile [l Adult | Received: 21:13  Arrived: 21:34 Cleared: 22:22

Nature of Case
LARCENY ALL OTHER LARCENY

BR [ Ac

(9]

LLARC-23-9 23H | Com
Alcoho!, Prags or Computers Used Criminal Activity Forced Euntry | Weapons
1 Aleohol [3 Drugs [ Compuiers : O Yes I Noj L,
2,
Euntry Exit How Left Scene
e
%.\; Bias Motivation Bias Target
| Bias Circumstances Hate Group
Security Location Type
TOWNHOUSE

| Name (Last, I'lrst. M
M Seme as victim# 1

Race

i Address

Heme Phione

Cell Phone

Employer NamelAddress

Business 'hone

Page 1 of 6

0901119c8842d£fle

[ usaa confidential ]

Printed by: (8612) CASAS, TIA 8

at 771472011 09:44%




Incident Réport

Case Number: 2011-1730286 FAIRFAX COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Daie Approved: 06/23/2011

Description
ﬁmm JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES JADEPAN'D DIAMOND GOLD RING
Quanutity Units of Measure Value Recovery Date Teletype No
1.00 $150.00
1Status Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered
STOLEN/ETC
S Ttem - 578762 A Description
; JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES WHITE GOLD DIAMOND RING
| Units of Measure Vatue Recovery Date Tetetype No
1.00 $150.00 :
Status Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered
1 STOLEN/ETC.
| : | 1tem - 378763 Description
| JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES WHITE / YELLOW DIAMOND NECKLES W/ YELLOW
Units of Measuie Value Recovery Date Teletype No
' $150.00
Status Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered
STOLEN/ETC '
- 'i" Hem - 578764 Deseription
_J 5| JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (]'N(,LUDES WHITE GOLD BLUE NECKLES W/WHITE CHAIN
Units of Measure Yahe Recovery Date Teletype No
Q $150.00 :
{Statug Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered
| STOLEN/ETC. '
i - 578765 Deseription
JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS MET. ALS (INCLUDES WHITE GOLD AND DIAMOND BLUE RING
. Urits of Measure Value Recovery Date Telefype No
5150.00
Status Jurisdiction Stelen/Recovered
: STOLEN/ETC
; ] Description
Lo JEWELRYI PRECIOUS METALS (INCLLDES GOLD HOOP EARINGS
Vale Recovery Date Teletype No
$150.00
Status Jurisdicfion Stofen/Recovered
STOLEN/ETC
il ttem - 578767 Description
= JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES SILVER BRACLET
Quantity Units of Measure Value Recovery Date Te_!etype No
] 1.00 $150.00
Status Ju:;isdiction Stolen/Recovered
4 STOLEN/ETC.
Page 3 of 6
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Case Number: 2011-1730286

Incident Report
FAIRFAX COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date Approved: 06/23/2011

Titem - 579768

BPeseription

| IEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES GOLD HEART BRACLET
Quantity Unifs of Measure Value | Recovery Date Teletype No
1.00 . $150.00 ) '
Statvs ' Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered
STOLEN/ETC,
SR Mtem - 578769 Deseription
JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES GOLDEN DIAMOND BRACLET
Units of Measure Value Recovery Date Teletype No

$150,00

Status

Jurisdiction Stelen/Recovered

Deseription

STOLEN/ETC.

: § SILVER HOOP EARINGS
i)luanﬁl)l; Units of Measure Value Recovery Date Teletype No
1.00 $150.00
Status Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered

; i? Item - STERT)

| JEWELR'Y/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES

Quanmy Units of Measore

Deseriptivn

JADE AND GOLD NECKLES W/CHINESE SYMZBOL
Yalue Recovery Date Teletype No
15000

O 1.00

Status
| STOLEN/ETC.

Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered

0901119c8842df1e
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usm Confidential |




Case Number: 2011-1730286

Incident Report
FAIRFAX COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Date Approved: 06/24/2011

= % s

Sl L LG LD 0N @“% o
Supplement Date On ] lj Batcl']‘xme - ' EIN
06/24/2011 05:28:39 Between [ | 06/)6/2011 08:00 MON | 06/22/2011 20:30 WED | WHILDIN, W'ILLIAM C 3867
Incident Location ’ Supervising Officer EIN Date
9307 Marycrest St, Fairfax, VA 22031 KUHAR, DAVIDJ 2177 06/24/2011
Organization Patvol Sub
DEPUTY CHIEF FOR PATROL 331 617.01
Disposition Case Status
. FURTHER INVESTIGATION
‘Wenather and Light Conditions Case Closed Time .
CLEAR/DARK - STREET LIGHTS O devenite Tl Adult |-Received: 21:13  Arrived: 21:34 Cleared: 22:22
Nature of Case
LARCENY ALL OTHER LARCENY

ltcm - ‘378758

i ‘“‘k.li

Descrl non
. JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES PEARF],.. EARINGS
Quantity Units of Measure Vatue Recovery Dafe Teletype No
1.00 $150.00
| Statue e { Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovired
FOUND
Wi ttem - 578758 Deseription’
O = JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES PEARL EARINGS
: {Quantity Units of Measure Value ) Recovery Daie Teletype No
: 1.00 $150.00 :
Status Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered

“{FOUND

Description

[tem - 578764
: JEWELRY/ PRECIOUS METALS (INCLUDES WHITE GOLD BLUE NECKLES W/WHITE CHAIN
Quantty Units of Measure Value Recovery Date Telctype No
1 100 $150.00 :
{Status . Jurisdiction Stolen/Recovered
{FOUND ’
O
Page 5 of 6 Printed by: (8612) CASAS, TIA S at 7/14/2011 09140
0901119c8842dfle (_usas confidentia ]




Case Number: 201 1-1730286 FAIRFAX COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT _ Date Approved: 06/24/2011

T Incident Report }
|

)
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9800 Fredericksburg Road
5an Antonio, Texas 78288

g

/f) 01771.G8WZ.JSS313444447.01.01.1138

JANE E PEREZ ' January 12, 2012

9307 MARYCREST ST
FAIRFAX VA 22031-1917

Reference: Your claim payment
Dear Ms. Perez,

We've issued payment separately for the following claim:

Claim #: 014781471-12
Date of loss: June 22, 2011
Loss Location: Fairfax, Virginia

Here's how we determined your payment:

Replacement cost $ 4,424,085
Less recoverable depreciation $ -187.81
Less deductible $ -1,000.00

Actual cash value settlement $ 3,236.24

Our current investigation is complete. A beneficial portion of your policy is the Loss Settlement

Provision which provides for covered property losses to be settled at the actual incurred repair or
replacement cost without deduction for depreciation. When the Personal Property claim exceeds
$2,500 the policy will pay no more than the actual cash value until repair/replacement is complete.

After the repair/replacement is completed, we'll consider and calculate your recoverable
depreciation as the lesser of the amount that was necessary to repair/replace the damaged
property or the amount you actually spent, minus your deductible and any amount already paid for
the damage to property. The maximum recoverable amount of depreciation is $187.81. We will not
consider any repairs greater than our original estimate for the cost of repair/replacement costs
unless you give us notice that your repair/replacement are greater than ours, and we approve your
costs before you have the repair/replacement completed. The revised contents inventory is
-available on USAA.com.

‘Required documentation
Please send us copies of the repair contract, invoice, repair bill and/or receipt. These documents

should provide:
+ Anitemized list of the work done and/or description of any item(s) replaced.

« Documentation of all costs.
+ The completion date for work done and/or replacement date of any item(s) replaced.

For losses to a dweiling or to other structures, we may require a reinspection before releasing
additional funds. ‘

014781471 - DM-01771 - 12 - 6776 - 23 } 54582-0911

Page 1of2
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1 February 2012
Christopher Dietz
4318 Alton Place NW
Washington DC 20016

Dear Christopher Dietz:

Pursuant to section 18.2-119 of the Virginia State Code, this is to notify you that you are not
permitted to enter the premises of or upon the property of Jane Perez, identified as 9307 Marycrest
Street Fairfax VA 22031 including parking lots, grassy areas and sidewalks under any
circumstances.

In the future, if you return to the property of Jane Perez, as identified above, even if you are
accompanied or invited by a guest or resident, you may be subject to arrest and criminal prosecution
for Trespassing.

Trespassing is a misdemeanor offense as specified in the Virginia Code and is punishable by up to
twelve months in jail and a fine of not more than $2500, either or both.

A copy of this notice will also be sent to the County of Fairfax VA Police Department at 1437 Balls
Hﬂl Road McLean Virginia 22101.

Sincerely

k=]

$ane E Perez




.. From: Clugen, Sherell (DPOR)
() Sent: Monday, September 10, 2012 2:15 PM
~ Tor Yane Perez'

Subject: 2012-03491 Closing Lefter

e COMMONWEALTH OF VIR
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL AND QCOUP;
[o60 M__aadanqr Litive, s.”’ét?g%m Rich

GORD

LE
.
Comp

Lice

-Badpry
September 10, 2012
f/—
9307 Marycrest Strest
Fairfax, Virginia 22031
Re:  Fil

File N6..2012-03491
Ghristopher Dietz, t/a Distz Development, LLC

Dear Ms. Perez:

n Tﬁﬁ!ﬁi youfor gending the Compliance & Investigations Division of the Virginia Departiment of
Professional. and Occupational Regulation (“the Department”) information régarding your situation.

A review has been completed of the above-referenced file involving Christopher Distz, trading
as Dietz Development, LLC. The Depaitment has determined that Dietz has completed the .
fequirements made application for the required license and is no lenger performing unficensed -
activity; therefore, the above-referenced file has been closed. ' '

This determination in no way negates your concerns but rather reflects the boundaries within
which the Departmient functions. The ability to prosecute individuals or businesses extends-only as
far as is expressly determined by the local Office of Commonwealth's Attorniey and courts. Should
you feel that you have-gause for a civil action, you may wish {o consultan altorney.

AN
() We regret not being able to assist you further in this matter. If you have any questions, please
contact me at (703) 801-3548.

1




Sincerely.
S. Queen, Investigator
Compliance & Investigations Division

Governmental email is generally subject to disclosure pursuant to the Virginia Freedom of Information
Act. However, If you have received this message in error, please notify the Sender and deléte the
message as well as all atiichments,

Investigator Sherell Queen

Compliance & Investigations Division

DPOR

PO Box 7133 -
Woodbridge, VA 22195-7133

(703) 901354




3,

O

Professional and Occupation

- ieense for Christopher A, Distz, B/
‘practicing as a contractor in'the Commonwealth of Virginia without a valid state license or
certificate.. P'ractwmg a pmfessmn or occupation without the required license,

_ _registratron, orcertificate is a Glass .m1$demeaﬂor ;:atamshahie by upto one year

injalland a 3235613 0o fi ne.. R

| August 13, 2012

Christopher A, ﬁietz
Distz Development --LLC‘ B
4318 Alton’ F’Eac& e
_.Washmgteﬂy

_ ng:_e-*

[.iﬁeaf* M- Dtﬁtz

The Ccm;)}}anw & invesiigatmns i’I}aw sion nf “tha Vtrgmsa mepaﬁmant @f _
Regulation ("the: Department”) is reviewing the above-
referenced file, pur‘want to Title 54 ’t c::f the C@de of Virgmla Enclosed is a copyof the:

‘comptaint for your review.

A check of the h{:ensmg mcards %m' the Board far Contractors fails o reveala
Jrading as Dietz E}eveé@pment i accurate, you fiay be-

Your o naperatmn is a;z;aremated lf ycm have any questions, please contact me at

{703) 9@1 -3548.

_ Sinceraly,

- Sherell Queen, Investigator
Compliance & Investigations Division




fems Not Atteniptedd But nctuded 6 Biets” Silling (Ses ltsins in fed Bk Wi
-Paint srvd caglk froat bay window pandling $27500

<vefinish Bardwodd floors throvghout: House $3.075.00

~répalr inside itdhen pantey and patnt $56.00

Paint shalves per hiont in kitthen pantry SE8.00

*w.paplace pantry doors 48" $500:0

~pator dining room $325.00 . w

**.diving reom lght/fan switch to bereplaced 5125.50

*orepalr joint and paint mantle $115.00

-caulkfsesl front/back wirdows $350.00

*“_patrt 1% flaer to basement celling and hand ralt $75.00

- **epateli and fnstafl track for basementcloset doors $75.00

' *“secure frontriar basement screens $50:00

<leanfpaint corner with mold in stordge $75.00

-Paint remainder of basement sterage roomper ciient request $175.00

“*uripan tarpet In basement family reom lean'tba sutvaged, MGk aut new cerpet 22%35° $1635.00

-paint family room walls, eelfing and wrim 55000

-change basement holt ght fixturs Tusty iroant $60.00

-Change second baservent hali Hght fivtore per gisnt requinst $60:00

-front bedroons, repair celling crack, paint waills, trim ang %m?wmmmmba

-child's bedroom, paint-over murdl, walls, deiling tim $380.00

-replace 1 elee outlet in mbr $125.00

**oreplice mibr doset gy, broken $100:006

~pateh cratk st wall 35660

-Replace and paint basement storage duor atid master. closet deor ag nelther will ciose freplace witliplain S50 duarsy §240:00
*“ochange storagidoor to Bapanel 36" $290.00 . :
~restail Bangligiet switeh in mvbr for cefling “r% S1is00

-tnstall elienit provided thermostat $75.00

F Install new MEBA toilet wax Seal and caulk toilet $78.00

-Instetl MEBR window-AC, to intlude leveling bracket and | interior wood trirm per client reguest $250:00
-Flx putdoor patio. ight $300.00

Work pot Attempted:

)
O
)




Work Net Attempted Corarments

278 Work not Rerussted and Mot Performed.
0 Work reaccomplished by another contrattor
U Referehce photos.
75 Double Billing {see above). .
O Wark redotie by snbther eontractor.

0 Damage fo Doors (Sereen Door had to be replsced and Sack Doot repdivedifireas Mot Paited and Substandsrd Bainting,

0 Switch Not Replaced/Slecteical Work Redone by anothier contractor,
O Werk redond by snothier contractorn
350 Wark not perfornisdiwork dong by arother contractor,
0 Work redore By another contracior.
L m% e,a %ﬁ@%% %mﬁﬁﬁ Ty arrabher vo %ﬁgm

0 Painted with 3%%% %. A a%_ aintfneedsto bes 3%% [se plat
175 Work not perforad/Not cogquested,
1835 Work not perfotmipdfwork dine by antciiier contractor.
& Damage to Mintel and Fireplice/ Work redone by another contraciion.
U Not requested/ 5618 done “for fréu™
24
o Damage to classt dodr ﬂa base bourd/damage repaired and work redone by arotherc
0 Damageé done to walls{nseded to be sendel downl/Work redoné by dnpther
O Wrong cutlet was _w:m_xmﬁn Bt
O Bt and Switch
i éa% G4 %&o%mm

& mmammm O Wi aa& wsm maé.m @% £ radny Jeake/Work redone by snother coniractor
100 Work niot performed/wark-dore by ancther contrictor.

2,995.00

se)/work redone by anather contractor,

O
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: .
G ﬁ E E Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com>

by Laiu ,s;_gl'c

Dietz Development
3 messages

Judy Tankersley <jtankersiey@mybbb.org> Wed, May 30, 2012 at 3:18 PM
To: jane.in.virginia@gmail.com

Uear ivis. Perez,

| wanted to respond to your foliow-up contact with the BBB about your dispute with Dietz Development. | had
advised you previously that we had not had interaction with the company on complaints or any other matter, so
had very little file information, but would try to develop some by corntacting them. We had asked the firm for
basic company information to add to the profile information, but have not received that requested information.
Our report indicates that situation and remains Not Rated. If you have not already done so, you should bring
your concerns about contractor licensing issues to the government agencies that issue such licenses and
regulate firms through them. In this case, it would be the Virginia state Department of Professional and
Occupational Reguiation, -

Sincerely,

Judy Tankersiey| pirector of Operations

Tel: 202-393-8015
Fax: 202-393-1198
Email: jtankersley@mybbb.org

dc-easternpa.bbb.org

Better Business Bureau of Metropolitan Washington DC and Eastern Penrnsylvania
1411 K Street NW, 10th Floor
Washington, DC 20005

The information contained in this message is considered CONFIDENTIAL and for the intended recipient only.
Any unauthorized use, dissemination, or copying of this message is prohibited. If you are not the intended
recipient, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message.

Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@gmail.com> Sun, Jun 3, 2012 at 6:45 PM
To: Judy Tarkersley <jtankersley@mybbb.org> .

is. Tankersiey,

11/7/2012 5-24 PM
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Thank you for the follow up. | remember you saying that the process
wouid be time consuming.

| do see the review by the BBB for Dietz Development LLC. Specially,
the current BBB profile states that the founding information of Dietz
Development could not be established by Dietz thus no grade. However,
the compary (Dietz) states that it was established in 2005 as per the
on-fine website Bigger Pockets

(http:/fwww . biggerpockets.com/companies/3813-dietz-development-iic).
And external research shows 2007 as per another on-line website Manta
(http:/fwww.marnta. com/c/mtcctxz/dieiz-development-lic).

Please advise as to next steps with the BBB. Clearly, this type of
scenario: thousands of dollars damage to my home, con tactics though
bogus court cases, unlicensed “work" while claiming to be licensed

etc. is why the BBB was established, in order to protect consumers.

Note: 1 have filed a complaint with DPOR
{hitp:/iwww . dpor virginia.gov/dporweblenfocomp.cfim) regarding the
unlicensed work.

" [Quoted text hidden}
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Jane Perez <jane.in.virginia@@gmail. com>
To: "Queen, Sherell (DPOR)" <Sherell. Queen@dpor. virginia.gov>

-

PS | had contacted the BBB which sent me your way. Piease see beiow.

Note as [ discussed with the other interviewer, such consumer
compiaints cannot be issued when legal action is in process which
maybe the reason why Dietz shows no other complaints (that and a lack
of business). Dietz was quick to sue and quick to throw out that he
"had a good lawyer" and would go to court.* So he likely has used
this technique before. | would be interested to see how many other
"warrant's in debt" he has issued.

*Note: A iawyer is required by the State of VA for an LLC and
although he had no lawyer with this case he claimed legal fees in his
"warrant for debt" which was ot possible without a contract
stipulating such fees.

[Quoted text hidden}

Mon, Aug 13, 2012 at 11:39 PM

11/7/2012 5:24 PM




